additional charges separate from the Cornhole Golf Build Out Fee. These additional charges must be 
paid directly to the supplier performing such customization work.  

7.2. Design Fee. We will assist with designing the standard build-out for your Cornhole Golf 
business. You must pay us a Design Fee of eighteen thousand dollars ($18,000) if you commit to 18 
holes or less, or twenty-six thousand dollars ($26,000) if you commit to 36 holes. The Design Fee is due 
in full upon signing the franchise agreement. The Design Fee is fully earned when paid and is non-
refundable.  

7.3. Late Fee and Interest on Overdue Payments. You will pay us a late fee of sixty-five dollars ($65)